Am2825· Am2826· Am2827
2048-Bit Dynamic Shift Registers
Distinctive Characteristics
• 6 MHz data rate guaranteed
• Single 2048 and dual 1024-bit configurations
• Low power dissipation
• TTL compatible data inputs and outputs
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION

shift occurs on each </>1 or </>2 clock pulse. The data rate,
therefore, is double the frequency of either clock signal.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Temperature Order
Type Range Number
10-Pin Molded O°C to +70°C AM2825PC
16-Pin Hermetic O°C to +70°C AM2825DC
16-Pin Hermetic -55°C to +125°C AM2825DM
16-Pin Molded O°C to +70°C AM2826PC
16-Pin Hermetic O°C to +70°C AM2826DC
16-Pin Hermetic -55°C to +125°C AM2826DM
8-Pin Molded O°C to +70°C AM2827PC
8-Pin Hermetic -55°C to +125°C AM2827DM
8-Pin Hermetic O°C to +70°C AM2827DC
• On chip recirculate and input select controls
• Plug-in replacement for National 5025/26/27
• Full military temperature range devices available
• 100% reliability assurance testing in compliance with
M I L-STD-883
LC
3(3)
9(14)
INA -'-'-t--",,--J
INB ..:4.:.:;(6) __ L~
11A-'-'---L~
12B-"'--t--,~
11B-"'---L~
LC
MOS-424
LOGIC DIAGRAMS
Am2825
·1
Am2826
Am2827
OUT A
OUT B
VGG = Pin 8 (13)
Voo = Pin 10 (15)
OUT A
OUTB
Voo = Pin 15
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
Top View
Am2825 Am2825 Am2826 Am2827
OUT A NC OUT A Voo OUT A NC "1
·1 Voo ·1 IN A "1 Voo LC
LC LC VGG ISA 11A VSS
NC VGG IN B ·2 12A VGG OUT
NC NC Vss OUT B ISB 128
NC 118 NC
NC ·2 NC ·2
Vss OUT B VSS OUT B
MOS·425
5-31
Am2825 • Am2826 • Am2827
MAXIMUM RATINGS (Above which the useful life may be impaired)
Storage Temperature
Temperature (Ambient) Under Bias
DC Input Voltage with Respect to VSS
OPERATING RANGE
Part Number
AM2825/6/7DM
AM2825/6/7PC,DC
-10.0V to -11.0V
-lO.OV to -11.0V
_55°C to +125°C
OOC to +700 C